U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings

□□□

▼ 101090184 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Black Entertainment Television, Emerge Communications Inc. Internal Address: Association Street Address: 1900 W Place, NE ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20018 Corporation-State Delaware Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership__ ☑ Corporation-State Washington, D.C. Merger Assignment ☐ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other ___ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: December 31, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s' A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,783,719 2,234,554 1,789,381 1,788,134 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Gray, Jr. Esq. Internal Address Fitch. Even. Tabin & Flannery Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1801 K Street, suite 401L 8. Deposit account number: State: D.C. ZIP: 20006 City:<u>Washington</u> St 7/13/1999 DHGUYEN 00000139 1783719 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 1 FC:481 02 FC:482 75.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

the original document.

Edward W. Gray, Jr. Name of Person Signing



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUSINESS REGULATION ADMINISTRATION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the DISTRICT

OF COLUMBIA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT have been complied with and accordingly, this CERTIFICATE of **MERGER** is hereby issued to

EMERGE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (UNQUAL DEL. CORP)

MERGED INTO: BLACK ENTERAINMENT TELEVISION, INC.

as of DECEMBER 31ST, 1996

Hampton Cross Director

Katherine A. Williams

Administrator

Business Regulation Administration

Patricia E. Grays

Corporate Program Manager

Corporations Division

Marion Barry, Jr. Mayor



TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 07/08/1999